
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U15)

Game summary
Date: 28.10.2018 Location: Ozo ledus halle Start time: 11:00 Spec.: Game No.: 30

Ozolnieki Juniors Kauno BTA/Saulys6 : 3
(0:1, 3:1, 3:1)

Referees Linespersons
BRIŅECS Raitis, BAUMANIS Armands  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 3:22 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 3:32 : 0:39 1 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 3:14 : 1:11 1 : 1 0 : 0

Total 6 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 12 10:08 : 1:50 2 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KBS  88 RAMANAUSKAS Vilius Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  OZO  31 VĪTOLS Roberts Goalkeeper in

Goal 05:57 0:1 KBS EQ 10 DEMBINSKIS Gabrielius SKALANDIS Pijus #4, KUBILIUS Mykolas
#96

Pen. 06:43 08:43 KBS    Too many players
Pen. 13:38 15:38 KBS  93 NAZAROVAS Artūras Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 15:57 17:57 KBS  34 SKIRMANTAS Andrius Interference
Pen. 18:26 19:05 OZO    Too many players

Goal 19:05 0:2 KBS PP1 11 JANAVIČIUS Matas GRYBAUSKAS Paulius #90, NAZAROVAS
Artūras #93

Goal 20:25 1:2 OZO EQ 12 MOTS Toms MATEIKO Ēriks #10
Goal 24:50 2:2 OZO EQ 14 TURIŠČEVS Rihards  
Pen. 27:51 28:45 KBS  90 GRYBAUSKAS Paulius Charging

Goal 28:45 3:2 OZO PP1 21 RUŠKO Ralfs VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis #17, JERMAKOVS
Ivans #7

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 31:42 4:2 OZO EQ 22 RAMANIS Reinis TURIŠČEVS Rihards #14
Pen. 34:43 36:35 KBS  34 SKIRMANTAS Andrius Tripping
Pen. 35:57 37:57 KBS  93 NAZAROVAS Artūras Hooking

Goal 36:35 5:2 OZO PP2 12 MOTS Toms ŠĶELTIŅŠ Emīls #18, OŠĀNS Matīss
#28

Pen. 40:26 41:37 OZO  22 RAMANIS Reinis Interference
Goal 41:37 5:3 KBS PP1 87 ČYVAS Matas BAZEVIČIUS Kipras #60
Goal 41:48 6:3 OZO EQ 19 PIĻKA Jānis  
GK 45:00  OZO  31 VĪTOLS Roberts Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  KBS  88 RAMANAUSKAS Vilius Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Ozolnieki Juniors
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 VĪTOLS Roberts 0 0 0.00 45:00
35 ZVEJNIEKS Dāvis 0 0 0.00 0:00

Kauno BTA/Saulys
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

88 RAMANAUSKAS Vilius 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

Ozolnieki Juniors (OZO) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 F GAJAUSKAS Ilja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D JERMAKOVS Ivans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F MATEIKO Ēriks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F MOTS Toms 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D GRUNDEJS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F TURIŠČEVS Rihards 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F LĀCIS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D ŠĶELTIŅŠ Emīls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F PIĻKA Jānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F RUŠKO Ralfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F RAMANIS Reinis 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D JAUNOZOLS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D KOVAĻEVSKIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F VANHANENS Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D GLUHOVS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D OŠĀNS Matīss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F DOMOKEJEVS Domeniks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 6 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Kauno BTA/Saulys (KBS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F ALEKNA Emilis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F SKALANDIS Pijus 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F DEMBINSKIS Gabrielius 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F JANAVIČIUS Matas 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D SKIRMANTAS Andrius 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

60 D BAZEVIČIUS Kipras 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

76 D GAVRILOVSKIS Rokas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 D ČYVAS Matas 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

90 F GRYBAUSKAS Paulius 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

93 F NAZAROVAS Artūras 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F ŽITKEVIČIUS Balys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F ŠIRVYS Matas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

96 F KUBILIUS Mykolas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

98 F STURONAS Laimis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: JAKŠYS Benas
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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